Human photo. Can
be environmental/
documentary style or
portrait of engineer.
Human photo. Can be
environmental/documentary
style or portrait of engineer.
This image and the one above

CAM
The part numbers in this catalog are generic. They must then be completed accordingly to define exactly the product you need.
Part Number System CAM
CAM1238 - 0045 - ****
Generic family part number
Post-code defining the options you choose among the available ones
- Contact us
RAIL /// CAM POWER & SIGNAL CONNECTION SYSTEM
Technical Characteristics
*Use without Earth pin: U max 48 V (EN 60309-1)
CAM1246: High temperature version. Consult us.
15 A - 380 V*
Characteristics
Electrical
• Withstand voltage: 2000 V
• Insulation resistance: Ph/Ph: 100 G Ω - Ph/T: 300 G Ω
• Creepage distance: Ph/Ph - Ph/T: 7,5 mm
• Clearance distance: Ph/Ph - Ph/T: 6,5 mm
Mechanical
• Housing material: Aluminium
• Contact material: Brass
• Insulator: Thermosetting
• Protection index: IP 54
• Temperature range: -40°C +80°C
• Keyway variants: 4
PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS (MM)
Configuration Article Item Generic part number Cable OD min-max Weight
18 + T
19*
Plug 75° CAM0694-0078-**** 28 - 36 mm 1,4 kg
Semi-recessed socket CAM0694-0109-**** 3,1 kg
Dummy socket CAM0694-0131-****
Plug 75°
195
Ø
Semi-recessed socke
231
Ø9
165
92
63
43
215
Ø96
CAM0694
Contact and cable
• Contact size: 4 mm
• Contact stem size: 3,2 mm
• Termination: Soldering and crimping
• Contact type: Sleeve
• Max cross-section: 6 mm2
• Max Ø cable over insulation: 6,2 mm
• Max Ø cable stripped: 3,3 mm
Insulator
• EN45545-2: -
• UL94: V0
• CTI: -
PAGE 7
Technical Characteristics
*Use without Earth pin: U max 48 V (EN 60309-1)
63 A - 380 V*
Characteristics
Electrical